Brunata
Technical Manual for HGP-series
– Volume and Energy Meters, 15 to 600 m3/h
U
K
-Q
B
 1

U
K
-Q
B
 10.1480/U
U
Page 11 of 16Copyright® Brunata a/s 2005
5	 Pressure ratings and flow ranges
The volume flow rate is a function of the flow velocity and
the size of the pipe. Therefore the pressure drop in each
sizes f.inst. DN40, is the same regardless of the programmed
qmax.
Minimum and maximum flow and DN:
Meter qmin [l/h] qmax [m
3/h] DN
HGP15-YY-ZZ 60 15 40
HGP20-YY-ZZ 80 20 40, 50
HGP35-YY-ZZ 140 35 40, 50, 65
HGP65-YY-ZZ 260 65 50, 65, 80
HGP90-YY-ZZ 360 90 65, 80, 100
HGP150-YY-ZZ 600 150 80, 100, 125
HGP250-YY-ZZ 1000 250 100, 125, 150
HGP400-YY-ZZ 1600 400 125, 150
HGP600-YY-ZZ 2400 600 150
YY: DN Size 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 125 or 150 (see “chapter 2.9”)
ZZ: Version 07: Volume meter, No display
Version 17 and 27: Volume meter with display
Version 42 and 44 Energy Meter

pulses per 1.28s. / 2.56s.
HG-Meter
type
Max-flow
[l/h]
Min-flow
[l/h]
Measuring period
[sec]
LF-pulse
[litre/Pulse]
Flow Pulse
Setting
HF
[Pulses / litre]
HGP15-39-ZZ 15,000 60 1.28 10 367 4,687.5000
HGP15-40-ZZ 15,000 60 1.28 10 367 4,687.5000
HGP20-39-ZZ 20,000 80 1.28 10 275 3,515.6250
HGP20-40-ZZ 20,000 80 1.28 10 275 3,515.6250
HGP20-50-ZZ 20,000 80 1.28 10 275 3,515.6250
HGP35-39-ZZ 35,000 140 1.28 25 393 2,008.9286
HGP35-40-ZZ 35,000 140 1.28 25 393 2,008.9286
HGP35-50-ZZ 35,000 140 1.28 25 306 1,562.5000
HGP65-50-ZZ 65,000 260 1.28 25 212 1,081.7308
HGP65-65-ZZ 65,000 260 1.28 25 212 1,081.7308
HGP65-80-ZZ 65,000 260 1.28 25 212 1,081.7308
HGP90-65-ZZ 90,000 360 1.28 100 611 781.2500
HGP90-80-ZZ 90,000 360 1.28 100 611 781.2500
HGP90-100-ZZ 90,000 360 1.28 100 611 781.2500
HGP130-100-ZZ 130,000 520 1.28 100 423 540.8654
HGP130-125-ZZ 130,000 520 1.28 100 212 270.4327
HGP150-100-ZZ 150,000 600 1.28 100 367 468.7500
HGP150-125-ZZ 150,000 600 2.56 100 183 234.3750
HGP175-125-ZZ 175,000 700 2.56 100 157 200.8929
HGP250-100-ZZ 250,000 1,000 1.28 100 220 281.2500
HGP250-125-ZZ 250,000 1,000 2.56 100 110 140.6250
HGP250-150-ZZ 250,000 1,000 2.56 100 110 140.6250
HGP400-125-ZZ 400,000 1,600 2.56 250 175 87.8906
HGP400-150-ZZ 400,000 1,600 2.56 250 175 87.8906
HGP600-150-ZZ 600,000 2,400 2.56 250 115 58.8938
Flow pulse Setting
HGP(1,28) X X:250 550 x (l/p) / qmax
HGP(2,56) X X:250 275 x (l/p) / qmax
ZZ	� 07: Volume meter without display